PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7364489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARU NARENDRAN	04/04/2022
EDWARD V PERSHING	05/04/2021
DOMINIC RODRIGUES	05/04/2021
BRUCE HOROWITZ	05/04/2021
ERIC A WACHTER	05/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVECTUS PHARMATECH, INC.
Street Address:	10025 INVESTMENT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932
Name:	UTI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	3655 36 STREET NW
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2L 1Y8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17212723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 655 1500

Docket.IP@huschblackwell.com Email:

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP HUSCH BLACKWELL SAND **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 120 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, UNITED STATES 60606

REEL: 060097 FRAME: 0342

PATENT

507317565

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(PVT-219.01)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/03/2022		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Assignment Provectus pvt21901#page1.tif		

source=Assignment_Provectus_pvt21901#page1.tif source=Assignment_Provectus_pvt21901#page2.tif source=Assignment_Provectus_pvt21901#page3.tif source=Assignment_Provectus_pvt21901#page4.tif source=Assignment_Provectus_pvt21901#page5.tif source=Assignment_UTI_pvt21901#page1.tif source=Assignment_UTI_pvt21901#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I am the inventor (or one joint inventor) of a patent application that I am assigning. The patent application I am assigning is entitled <u>Novel Uses of Halogenated Xanthenes in Oncology and Virology</u> which I executed herewith. A patent application has already been filed and it received serial number <u>17/212,723</u> and bears a filing date of <u>March 25, 2021</u>.

The Assignee and The Assignment. I assign my patent rights to Provectus Pharmatech, Inc., a corporation organized according to the laws of Nevada, having a place of business at 10025 Investment Drive, Suite 250, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its successor, legal representatives and assigns. The rights I assign are my entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the patent application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all United States Letters Patent, and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. I agree to execute, at the request of the Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for United States or foreign letters patent therefor.

Payment Received. I am making this assignment for good and valuable consideration. I acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of the consideration.

Warrant. I/we warrant that I am/we are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application(s) herein assigned and have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights whatsoever in the interest herein assigned.

Authorizations. I request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign patent organizations to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee. I authorize the attorney(s) of record in the application to insert in this assignment document the date and serial number of the application.

Further Acts. I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for the invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application. I agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and in any foreign countries and to vest in the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns all rights therein, so that the Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

Interference/Contested Matter. In the event that any application or Letters Patent that I now assign becomes involved in interference or any other contested matter, I agree to cooperate to the best of my ability with the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement or other such document and giving

6

Attorney Docket No. <u>PVT-219.01</u> Page 2

9		5141204
Name:	Edward V. PERSHING	Date
Name:	Dominic RODRIGUES	Date
Name:	Bruce HOROWITZ	Date
Name:	Eric A. WACHTER	Date

Attorney Docket No. <u>PVT-219.01</u> Page 2

Name:	Edward V. PERSHING	Date
		May 4, 2021
Name:	Dominic RODRIGUES	Date
Name:	Bruce HOROWITZ	Date
Name:	Eric A. WACHTER	 Date

Attorney Docket No. <u>PVT-219.01</u> Page 2

Name: Edward V. PERSHING	Date
Name: Dominic RODRIGUES	Date
A	04 MAY 2021
Name: Bruce HOROWITZ	Date
Name: Eric A. WACHTER	Date

Attorney Docket No. <u>PVT-219.01</u> Page 2

	•	
Name:	Edward V. PERSHING	Date
Name:	Dominic RODRIGUES	Date
vanic.	Dominie RODRIGOES	Date
	·	
Name:	Bruce HOROWITZ	Date
	DocuSigned by:	
	Eric Waduter	
	Signer Name: Eric Wachter	03 May 2022
	Signing Reason: I approve this document	
Name:	Eric Saning WACH TER 22 7:28:34 AM PDT	· Date
	C291A157B2174923A595708614FDA102	

ASSIGNMENT

Identity Of The Patent Application. I am the inventor (or one joint inventor) of a patent application that I am assigning. The patent application I am assigning is entitled Novel Uses of Halogenated Xanthenes in Oncology and Virology which I executed herewith. A patent application has already been filed and it received serial number 17/212,723 and bears a filing date of March 25, 2021.

The Assignee and The Assignment. I assign my patent rights to UTI Limited Partnership, a partnership organized according to the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 3655.36
Street NW, Calgary, Alberta T2L 1Y8, Canada (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its successor, legal representatives and assigns. The rights I assign are my entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the patent application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all United States Letters Patent, and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. I agree to execute, at the request of the Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for United States or foreign letters patent therefor.

Payment Received. I am making this assignment for good and valuable consideration. I acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of the consideration.

Warrant. I/we warrant that I am/we are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application(s) herein assigned and have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights whatsoever in the interest herein assigned.

Authorizations. I request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign patent organizations to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee. I authorize the attorney(s) of record in the application to insert in this assignment document the date and serial number of the application.

Further Acts. I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for the invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application. I agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and in any foreign countries and to vest in the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns all rights therein, so that the Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

Interference/Contested Matter. In the event that any application or Letters Patent that I now assign becomes involved in interference or any other contested matter, I agree to cooperate to the best of my ability with the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement or other such document and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

Attorney Docket No. <u>PVT-219.01</u> Page 2

Name: Aru NARENDRAN

4/4/22

Date

PATENT REEL: 060097 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 06/03/2022